
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-0103 Name:

Status:Type: Motion Passed

File created: In control:1/9/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/21/2020 4/21/2020

Title: Motion awarding Amendment No. 1 to contract with Hazen and Sawyer for design and preparation of
construction documents and related construction phase services to dredge the pre-sedimentation
basin, replace the solids collector system and clarifier drive mechanisms for the O.N. Stevens Water
Treatment Plant (ONSWTP) in the amount of $862,388, for a revised contract value not to exceed
$912,188, located in City Council District 1, effective upon issuance of notice to proceed, with funding
approved and available from Water 2020 Capital Improvement Program Budget.

Sponsors: Utilities Department, Engineering Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - ONSWTP Sedimentation Basin Imps, 2. Location & Vicinity Maps - ONSWTP
Sedimentation Basin Imps, 3. Amendment No. 1 - ONSWTP Sedimentation Basin Imps

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council4/21/2020 1 Pass

Motion awarding Amendment No. 1 to contract with Hazen and Sawyer for design and preparation of
construction documents and related construction phase services to dredge the pre-sedimentation
basin, replace the solids collector system and clarifier drive mechanisms for the O.N. Stevens Water
Treatment Plant (ONSWTP) in the amount of $862,388, for a revised contract value not to exceed
$912,188, located in City Council District 1, effective upon issuance of notice to proceed, with funding
approved and available from Water 2020 Capital Improvement Program Budget.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

